APN: 1319-30-516-023 R.P.T.T.: \$1,794.00 Escrow No.: 20007864-DR When Recorded Return To:

Tony Laudadio and Carrie Laudadio

2212 Lear Lane Austin, TX 78745

Mail Tax Statements to: Tony Laudadio and Carrie Laudadio 2212 Lear Lane Austin, TX 78745 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1794.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-953834

\$1,834.00 Pgs=2 **10/02/2020 03:13 PM**

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jack Mitchell Fendrich and Pamela Louise Fendrich, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Tony Laudadio and Carrie Laudadio, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 44-C, of Tahoe Village #1, an Amended Map of Alpine Village #1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 7th, 1971, as Document No. 55769.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-30-516-023

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 20007864-DR
Dated this St day of OCTOPE, 2020. Jack Mitchell Fendrich Pamela Louise Fendrich	
STATE OF NEVADA OVEGOY	
COUNTY OF LANC	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 1 day	of <u>OCTOP</u> , 20 <u>20</u> , by Jack
Mitchell Fendrich and Pamela Louise Fendrich.	
Notary Public	OFFICIAL STAMP ALYSSA ADAMS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 983979 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

b) c) d)		or Parcel Nun 0-516-023	nber(s	;)	
2.	Type of	Property:			FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)		ant Land	b)	☐ Sgl. Fam. Re	\ \
c) .		do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument No.:
e)	Apt.		f)	☐ Comm'I/Ind'I	Book Page
g)		cultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	
3,	☐ Othe		,		Date of Necording.
					Notes:
3.	a. Total	Value/Sale F	rice c	of Property:	\$460,000.00
1	b. Deed	in Lieu of Fo	preclos	sure Only (value of	property) (\$0.00)
	c. Trans	fer Tax Value	э:		\$460,000.00
1	d. Real	Property Trai	nsfer [*]	Tax Due:	\$1,794.00
4.	IF EXEN	IPTION CLA	IMED	s	
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exe	mptio	n, per NRS 375.090	0, Section:
	b. Expla	ain Reason fo	or Exe	mption:	
5.	Partial In	nterest: Perc	entag	je Being Transferre	ed: <u>100.00%</u>
375. supp partic resul	110, that orted by es agree It in a per Seller s h	the information the disallown alty of 10% (ation prion if or	provided is correct called upon to subst of any claimed ex- tax due plus intere	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS to the best of their information and belief, and can be stantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the emption, or other determination of additional tax due, may est at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer or any additional amount owed.
	nature/	Mobiles	17	<i>I I I II</i>	
Sigi	nature/	Mobile	17	<i>I I I II</i>	
Sigi Sigi	nature	ANTOR) INF		And Jamel	Chrus Sendentity Grantor
Sigi Sigi	nature LER (GR	•		And Jamel	Capacity: Grantee Grantee
Sigi Sigi	nature LER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORM	ATION	Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Sigi Sigi SEL I	nature/_ LER (GR (F	ANTOR) INF	ORM.	And Jamel	Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Sigi Sigi SEL I Prir	nature/_ LER (GR (F	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED) Jack Mitche	ORM.	ATION	Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Sigi Sigi SEL I Prir	nature	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED) Jack Mitche Louise Fend	ORM.	ATION	Capacity: Grantor Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Anthony Laudadio and Carrie Laudadio
Sigi Sigi SELI Prin Add	nature LER (GR (I at Name: iress:	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED) Jack Mitche Louise Fend 90931 Hill F	ORM.	ATION	Capacity: Grantor Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Anthony Laudadio and Carrie Laudadio Address: 2212 Lear Lane
Sign SELI Prin Add City Star	nature	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED) Jack Mitche Louise Fend 90931 Hill F Springfield OR	FORMA ell Fen drich Road	ATION drich and Pamela Zip: 97478	Capacity: Grantor Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Anthony Laudadio and Carrie Laudadio Address: 2212 Lear Lane City: Austin
Sign SELI Prin Add City Star	nature	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED) Jack Mitche Louise Fence 90931 Hill F Springfield OR PERSON RE	FORM. ell Fendrich Road	ATION drich and Pamela Zip: 97478 STING RECORDIN	Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Anthony Laudadio and Carrie Laudadio Address: 2212 Lear Lane City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78745 G (Required if not seller or buyer)
Sign Sign SEL! Prir Add City Sta CO Prir	nature	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED) Jack Mitche Louise Fence 90931 Hill F Springfield OR PERSON RE	FORM. Bill Fendrich Road QUES	ATION drich and Pamela Zip: 97478 STING RECORDIN	Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Anthony Laudadio and Carrie Laudadio Address: 2212 Lear Lane City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78745 G (Required if not seller or buyer)

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED